Legal Notice

Advertisement for Bidding

FOR: Primrose Farm Agricultural Education Center Water Well Construction

OWNER: St. Charles Park District 8 North Avenue St. Charles, Illinois 60174

The St. Charles Park District will receive separate **sealed bids until 11:30 a.m. on Tuesday, May 7, 2024**, at the Pottawatomie Community Center, 8 North Avenue, St. Charles, Illinois, for **Primrose Farm Agricultural Education Center Water Well Construction**.

PDF Copies of the bidding specifications will be available after 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday April 16, 2024, by requesting through St. Charles Park District, 8 North Avenue, St. Charles, Illinois 60174

The above bids will be opened and read publicly at **11:30 a.m. on Tuesday, May 7, 2024**, at the Pottawatomie Community Center.

The St. Charles Park District reserves the right to reject any or all proposals or to accept any proposals which, in its judgment, will be to the best interest of the public. Only bids in compliance with the provisions of the specifications will be considered.

ST. CHARLES PARK DISTRICT Laura Rudow Superintendent of Parks